#°  STATE OF EANSAS | 5—-051 -050670-00-00 -
¥ STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION .
Give All Information Completely

' Make Required Afidavit WELL P LUGGIN G RECORD

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division

State Corporation Commission
800 Bitting Bullaing Ellis County, Sec 30 Twp 15 Rge......:.'.'z. o). W...(W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNW%SW14” or footaﬁ e from lines........... W NW_NW.
. ' Lease Owner Lario 0il & Gas Company
o | I Lease Name Peavey 'C! Well Nouo oo
: ! l Office Address 301 _South Market, Wichita. Kansas
— 1|— —_—— :—— — Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) 0il
| I Date well completed May 31, ' 1949
! ! Application for plugging filed March 13, 19 53
: 30 1' Application for plugging approved ' March 16, ' 10.53
! | Plugging commenced Marech 31, 19.53
i : Plugging completed April 2, 19 53
B Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Depleted
| |
| ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production January..31, 19..53
L | Was permission obtained from the Conserva.tlon Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate wglelc:&rnre;tll& on above menced? Yes
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Eldon Petiy
Producing formation............ ’Arbuckle .................... .. Depth to top.--..3ll.63. ......... Bottom....3 Slhg ....... Total Depth of Well...... 3511-&]2...Fee0
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS _ _ CASING RECORD
) Formation Content From To Size Put In Pulled Out —
‘ 8. 5/8 1217 | Left in
Cem, 550 sxs,
5.1/2 3464 27428

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in
introducing it into the hole. .If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

Filled hole with sand from 35143 T.D, to 3450! and then dumped 4 "sacKs
of cement, Mudded hole to 300!, Put in rock bridge and dumped in 20

sacks of cement, Mudded hole to 35'... Put in rock bridge and dumped

- P
Py N v/
- ‘l -t

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this shest)

Name of Plugging Contractor. West.. Supply Ce,

Address Chase, Kansas

STATE OF “Kansas COUNTY OF..__.. Sedgwick I ss

Lea. Rass (employee of owner) or XSRRSHKIDOFEREG) of the above-described well,

bemg ﬁrst duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-

301 South Market, Wichita 2, Kansas
(Address)
3.

10 before me this........... QYN0 _____day of April

Notary Public.

My commission expires July 21- 195‘!
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|5-051-05070 ~a0-00

LARIO OIL & GAS COMPANY

Peavey "C" No, 1

NW NW NW Sec. 30-11S-17W

Ellis County, Kansas

Contractor - Sterling Drilling Company

- 5-4~49

Commenced
Completed

- 5-20-49 (rotary)

Total Depth - 3498 Derrick Floor

Formation:

Shale

Sand

Shale & .1lime shells:
Shale & shells

Sand & shale

Iron & sandy lime
Sand & shale

Shale & red bed
Shale & red rock
Anhydrite

Shale & shells

Red bed

Red bed and shale
Salt & shells

Salt & shale
Shells, shale & lime

Shale & lime

Sandy lime & shale

Shale & lime

Lime

Shale & shells

Shale & lime

Lime

Shale

Shale & lime

Lime

Shale

Lime & shale

Shale

Shale & lime shells

Lime

Lime & shale

Lime

Lime & chert

Lime

Lime
PLUGGING |

Y sec 92T L pLz]
BOOK rAGE-LZ 1 g2 |

T
S

Depth:

60
88
125
500
560
635
943
1195
1207
1250
1335
1490
1675
1710
1735
1872
1945
2065
2100
2150
2155
2235
2315
2330
2410
2440
2465
2795
2845
2894
2930
2992
3165
3200
3470
3498

©

Casing Record: (Derrick Floor)

g8 5/8" 1217 Cem. 550 sacks
5 1/2" 346l Cem. 125 sacks

Geological Tops -~ Corr. Derrick Floor

Anhydrite 1205
Topeka 2908
Heebner 3147
Dodge 3156
Lansing 3191
Simpson 3459
Arbuckle 3463
3000 acid

‘Pot. 27 bbls, oil per day plus

11% water.

DEEPENING RECORD:
Deepening Commenced: 9-21-52
Deepening Completed: 9-24-52

Dolomite 3504
Shale 35063
Shale and dolomite 3509
Shale 3511
Dolomite 35143




